26000

~24000

~22000

20000

~18000

16000

14000
12000

10000
8000

~6000

~4000

2000

~—2000

Y

OSI
OSI

OSI

AN

V 4

U5

OSI
OSI

OZH

1

<
<)
BrmdaddaNNNN N g

e

—

—

(}

&&=

I\

E00

00

\
\x\kﬁ,\
IN

7

0
MMmo.

—

B

10

12

13

15

16

f1 (ppm)



2 EEE ST ey 2 | e o 2 o i

% ey 4 XK 3 S o - s < ~2100
— — — = — oo — — S ~ [Ye) ¢ L

V7 N/ [T - 40\ 2000

~ L1900

‘\ ‘; ~<§S:\ L1800

{Séi%{:" <[::E::> L1700

L1600

210

200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 8 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0  -10

f1 (ppm)



